SB0425/793728/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 425

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "providing" in line 4 down through "amount;" in line 6; in line 6, after "Department" insert "of the Environment"; in line 7, after "fee;" insert "requiring the Department to use certain excess fees collected from certain generators of coal combustion by—products for certain purposes;"; in line 11, after "implement" insert "a"; and in the same line, strike "guidelines and rules" and substitute "rule".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(1)"; in line 3, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike the period; strike beginning with "(2)" in line 4 down through "\$2.30" in line 5; and in line 5, strike the brackets.

On page 3, in lines 11 and 12, strike "reduce the fees in the following fiscal year" and substitute "USE THE EXCESS REVENUE TO TAKE ACTION NECESSARY TO:

- (1) INCREASE THE BENEFICIAL REUSE OF COAL COMBUSTION BY-PRODUCTS; AND
- (2) MITIGATE HUMAN HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACTS

 DUE TO THE RELEASE OF COAL COMBUSTION BY-PRODUCTS FROM PRIORITY

 SITES".

On page 4, in line 28, strike the colon.

SB0425/793728/01 Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments to SB 425 Page 2 of 2

On page 5, strike beginning with "(i)" in line 1 down through "(ii)" in line 3; in line 4, strike "9" and substitute "8"; and in line 5, strike "(a)(2)(ii)" and substitute "(a)(2)".